Metal Oxide Varistor：TVM-A Series
SMD Type For ESD Suppressor
 Features
1. RoHS compliance
2. EIA size 0402, 0603, 0805
3. Low leakage current
4. Working voltage: 3.3 ~ 45 Vdc
5. Bidirectional and symmetrical V/I characteristics

(V)
VDC
(V)
Vp
(V)
Ip
(A)
Imax
(A)
Wmax
(J)
P
(W)
C
(PF)
TVM0A080M350 8 20 2.5 3.3 40 1 2.5 0.05 0.003 35
TVM0A080M171 8 20 2.5 3.3 32 1 10 0.05 0.003 170
TVM0A080M231 8 20 2.5 3.3 32 1 10 0.05 0.003 230
TVM0A080M351 8 20 2.5 3.3 31 1 10 0.05 0.003 350
TVM1A080M220 8 20 2.5 3.3 42 1 1 0.01 0.003 22
TVM1A080M141 8 20 2.5 3.3 28 1 10 0.05 0.003 140
TVM1A080M351 8 20 2.5 3.3 31 1 10 0.05 0.003 350
TVM1A080M651 8 20 2.5 3.3 29 1 10 0.05 0.003 650
TVM2A080M122 8 20 2.5 3.3 23 1 10 0.05 0.005 1200
TVM1A090M600 9 20 3.5 4.5 48 1 5 0.05 0.003 60
TVM1A090M151 9 20 3.5 4.5 30 1 10 0.05 0.003 150
TVM0A110M160 11 20 4 5.5 50 1 1 0.01 0.003 16
TVM0A110M101 11 20 4 5.5 50 1 10 0.05 0.003 100
TVM0A110M221 11 20 4 5.5 36 1 10 0.05 0.003 220
TVM1A110M100 11 20 4 5.5 51 1 1 0.01 0.003 10
TVM1A110M101 11 20 4 5.5 50 1 10 0.05 0.003 100
TVM1A110M141 11 20 4 5.5 37 1 10 0.05 0.003 140
TVM2A110M101 11 20 4 5.5 50 1 10 0.05 0.005 100
TVM2A110M102 11 20 4 5.5 29 1 10 0.05 0.005 1000
TVM0A12RM150 12.5 20 4.5 6.5 54 1 1 0.01 0.003 15
TVM0A12RM121 12.5 20 4.5 6.5 42 1 10 0.05 0.003 120
TVM0A12RM171 12.5 20 4.5 6.5 41 1 10 0.05 0.003 170
TVM0A150L170 15 15 7 8 64 1 1 0.01 0.003 17
TVM0A150L151 15 15 7 8 45 1 10 0.05 0.003 150
TVM1A150L180 15 15 7 8 47 1 1 0.01 0.003 18
TVM1A150L151 15 15 7 8 38 1 10 0.05 0.003 150
TVM2A150L551 15 15 7 8 35 1 10 0.05 0.005 550
TVM2A150L951 15 15 7 8 32 1 10 0.05 0.005 950
TVM0A180K220 18 10 8 11 58 1 1 0.01 0.003 22
TVM0A180K800 18 10 8 11 50 1 5 0.05 0.003 80
TVM0A180K121 18 10 8 11 48 1 10 0.05 0.003 120
TVM1A180K151 18 10 8 11 41 1 10 0.05 0.003 150
TVM2A180K800 18 10 8 11 42 1 5 0.05 0.005 80
TVM2A180K541 18 10 8 11 41 1 10 0.05 0.005 540
TVM2A180K671 18 10 8 11 37 1 10 0.05 0.005 670
TVM0A220K120 22 10 11 14 70 1 1 0.01 0.003 12
TVM0A220K500 22 10 11 14 70 1 10 0.05 0.003 50
TVM1A220K100 22 10 11 14 78 1 1 0.01 0.003 10
TVM1A220K500 22 10 11 14 70 1 10 0.05 0.003 50
TVM1A220K141 22 10 11 14 48 1 10 0.05 0.003 140
TVM1A220K301 22 10 11 14 42 1 10 0.05 0.003 300
TVM2A220K600 22 10 11 14 52 1 5 0.05 0.005 60
TVM2A220K541 22 10 11 14 50 1 10 0.05 0.005 540
Metal Oxide Varistor：TVM-A Series
SMD Type For ESD Suppressor
Varistor Voltage
Max.

(V)
VDC
(V)
Vp
(V)
Ip
(A)
Imax
(A)
Wmax
(J)
P
(W)
C
(PF)
TVM0A270K120 27 10 14 18 73 1 1 0.01 0.003 12
TVM0A270K400 27 10 14 18 75 1 10 0.05 0.003 40
TVM1A270K070 27 10 14 18 85 1 1 0.01 0.003 7
TVM1A270K400 27 10 14 18 75 1 10 0.05 0.003 40
TVM2A270K500 27 10 14 18 58 1 5 0.05 0.005 50
TVM1A330K050 33 10 17 22 93 1 1 0.01 0.003 5
TVM1A330K350 33 10 17 22 67 1 2.5 0.05 0.003 35
TVM1A330K151 33 10 17 22 70 1 10 0.05 0.003 150
TVM1A390K101 39 10 20 26 80 1 10 0.05 0.003 100
TVM2A470K121 47 10 25 31 83 1 10 0.05 0.005 120
TVM1A560K060 56 10 30 38 132 1 1 0.01 0.003 6
TVM2A560K111 56 10 30 38 107 1 10 0.05 0.005 110
TVM2A680K101 68 10 35 45 117 1 10 0.05 0.005 100
 Operating Temperature vs.                     ■ Surge Current Standard Waveform
Power Derating Curve
C
ur